Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Ited States Tratent and Trademark Office

7.15.0/ REC 1027	93071 FINANCE SECTION	,
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s): Spring River Productions America, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No  Name: Lynette Jennings Concepts, LLC	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association   ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other   ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) Delaware   Execution Date(s) ☐ July 7, 2004   Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No   3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger   ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name   ☐ Other ☐   4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and	Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Delaware  If assignee Is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes  No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  76/307,571  C. Identification of Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
QBITS and Design  5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lewis D. Schwartz	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Holland, Johns, Schwartz & Penny, L.L.P.  Street Address: 306 West Seventh Street, Suite 500	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit accounts  Enclosed	
City: Fort Worth State: Texas Zip: 76102	8. Payment Information:	# 8 8 B
Phone Number: 817-335-1050  Fax Number: 817-332-3140  Email Address: 1ds@hjs11p.com	b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name	17570537 2000 H
9. Signature: Signature	July 12, 2004 Date	E 0000005
Lewis D. Schwartz  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	METACKE

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 003008 FRAME: 0799

RECORDED: 07/15/2004

01203

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Spring River Productions America, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having offices at 1360 Seaboard Industrial Blvd., Atlanta, Georgia 30318 ("Spring River"), jointly owns the mark QBITS and Design, which is the subject of U.S. Trademark Application No. 76/307,571, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, with Sauder Woodworking Co., an Ohio corporation, having offices at 502 Middle Street, Archbold, Ohio 43502 ("Sauder"); and

WHEREAS, Lynette Jennings Concepts, L.L.C., a Delaware liability company, having offices at Jimmy Carter Boulevard, Norcross, Georgia 30071 ("Jennings"), is desirous of acquiring Spring River's interest in the mark QBITS and Design, the application and eventual registration therefor, and the goodwill therein.

WHEREAS, Sauder's interest in the mark QBITS and Design, the application and eventual registration thereof, and the goodwill therein remains unchanged.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Spring River does hereby sell, assign and set over unto Jennings all of Spring River's rights, title, and interest in and to the mark QBITS and Design and the application and eventual registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark

(1) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A	and the same of th
	Spring River Productions America, Inc.
	1 dee
	Name: L. STENNINGS Title: Bres / CED
2	Title: Bres /CED
State of Colorado	
County of Mess.	
Before me personally appeared Legitte	, and acknowledged the foregoing
instrument to be his/her free act and decothis	) /h/
	,0 '
Seal Seal	Katalus m Bury
	Notary Public
The contract	
M:\07\070057.64\LLC\QBITSMy Commission Expires 03/13/2008	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003008 FRAME: 0800